Precision Garden Seeder
MODEL # 10001/1001-B ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1001B_JUNE2024.docx PAGE 1
HELPFUL HINTS
 Read the directions before assembly.
 This seeder comes partially assembled, requiring you to install the WHEELS, HANDLE ASSEMBLY, and ROW
MAKER.
 Assembly time is approximately 15 minutes with basic hand tools.

Assembly and Operation Instructions
1001B_JUNE2024.docx PAGE 5
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Call or Email: TURF DEPOT 800-305-9255 or earthway@turfdepot.com
Assembly and Operation Instructions
1001B_JUNE2024.docx PAGE 6
Precision Garden Seeder Parts List
KEY PART # DESCRIPTION
1- 41228 ROW MARKER
2- 32107 WING NUT
3- 37100 ¼-20 X 1” CARRIAGE BOLT
4 19110 SEEDER HAND GRIP
5 70223 ROW MARKER STRAP – VELCRO
6 60011 HANDLE ASSEMBLY
7- 22606 ROW MARKER SHAFT
8 31101 ¼-20 X ¾” HHCS SCREW
9 32103 ¼-20 LOCKNUT
10- 36102 BOW TIE CLIP
11- 12133 CLEVIS PIN
12 41240 UPPER FRAME
13 19109 SEEDER BELT
14 31102 5/16-18 X 4 ¼” HHCS SCREW
15* 31148 10 X 1” TYPE A PHPS SCREW
16* 43024 HUB WASHER
17* 12131 PULLEY
18 32100 ¼-20 HEX NUT
19 60017 HOPPER ASSEMBLY
20# 23500 FRONT AXLE
21# 12132 BEARING
23# 12102 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY
24 32102 5/16-18 HEX NUT
25 60016 GROUND OPENER AND SEED CHUTE
26 70104 #6 SING JACK CHAIN
27 41241 LOWER FRAME
28 31100 ¼-20 X 1 ½” HHCS FULL THRD SCREW
29 12101 REAR WHEEL
30 41222 KICKSTAND
31 23500 BACK AXLE
OPTIONAL 60010 OPTIONAL 6 QTY SEED PLATE KIT
OPTIONAL 1600 FERT-A-PLY ATTACHMENT
ITEMS MARKED WITH SPECIAL CHARACTERS BELONG IN AN ASSEBLY
SPECIAL CHARACTER PART# DESCRIPTION
- 60012 ROW MARKER ASSEMBLY
* 60017 HOPPER ASSEMBLY
# 12102 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY
Assembly and Operation Instructions
1001B_JUNE2024.docx PAGE 7
1600 Side-Dress Fertilizer Attachment
Optional Accessory: Can be used with row marker in place.
ATTACHING:
Slide the 1600 behind the handle and in front of the rear wheel, between the frame and lock the Attaching Arms over
the rear wheel mounting bolt & nut.
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:
Calibrated slide plate allows precise flow rates of all granulated fertilizers. Fertilizer can be applied on both sides of the
planting furrow. Four position positive action On/Off handle helps eliminate waste. Made from durable weather
resistant materials for years of dependable use.
1600 Side-Dress Fertilizer Attachment Parts List
PART # DESCRIPTION QTY PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
31133 #8 X 3/4 PHPS TYPE A SCREW 2 60046 HOPPER ASSEMBLY  1
31138 #8 X 3/8" PMT #8 HD COARSE
BLACK
2 36233 1/4-20 X 1/2" PHPS S.S. 4
31146 #6 X 1/2" TYPE "A" PHPS BLACK 2 36308 1/4-20 LOCK NUT W/EXT LW SS 4
41215 CONTROL ROD  1 60033 HOPPER SUPPORT  1
41216 CONTROL ROD EXTENSION  1 70142 NUT PROTECTER .234 ID. X
.375 IL.
1
12123 CONTROL ROD CONNECTOR  1
Assembly and Operation Instructions
1001B_JUNE2024.docx PAGE 8
CUSTOMER SERVICE
SUPPORT@EARTHWAY.COM | www.EARTHWAY.com | 1009 Maple Street, Bristol, IN 46507
ONE YEAR WARRANTY